Document Prepared By: Shannon R. Crull, P. C. 3009 Firefighter Lane Birmingham, Alabama 35209 20171031000394230 10/31/2017 03:42:44 PM DEEDS 1/3

Send Tax Notice To:
Thomas A. Whiten
629 Waterstone Dr.
Montevallo, AL
35115

GENERAL WARRANTY DEED

STATE OF ALABAMA	}	
COUNTY OF SHELBY	}	KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

That in consideration of One Hundred Sixty-Four Thousand Nine Hundred and NO/100 Dollars (\$164,900.00) to the undersigned grantor,

Portrait Homes, LLC, a Delaware Series Limited Liability Company,

(herein referred to as **Grantor**), in hand paid by the Grantee herein, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is acknowledged, the said Grantor does by these presents, grant, bargain, sell and convey unto

Thomas A. Whitten and Karron C. Whitten,

(herein referred to as Grantee), for and during their joint lives as joint tenants with rights of survivorship and upon the death of either of them, then to the survivor of them in fee simple, together with every contingent remainder or right of reversion, the following described real estate, situated in SHELBY County, Alabama to wit:

Lot 35, according to the survey of Waterstone Phase 3, recorded in Map Book 44, Page 118, in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama.

Subject to easements, set back lines, restrictions, covenants, mineral and mining rights and current taxes due.

\$ 10 10 of the above consideration was secured by and through the purchase money mortgage closed and recorded herewith.

TO HAVE AND HOLD to the said Grantees for and during their joint lives as joint tenants and upon the death of either of them, then to the survivor of them in fee simple, and to the heirs and assigns of such survivor forever, together with every contingent remainder and right of reversion.

And said Grantor does for itself, its successors and assigns, covenant with the said Grantees, his/her/their heirs and assigns, that it is lawfully seized in fee simple of said premises; that they are free from all encumbrances, unless otherwise noted above; that it has a good right to sell and convey the same as aforesaid; that it will and its successors and assigns shall warrant and defend the same to the said **GRANTEES**, his/her/their heirs and assigns forever, against the lawful claims of all persons.

20171031000394230 10/31/2017 03:42:44 PM DEEDS 2/3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said GRANTOR, by its Member, Robert L. Snider, who is authorized to execute this conveyance, has hereto set its signature and seal on the date stated in the notary acknowledgement, however, the same shall not be effective until the $\frac{|Q|}{|Q|}$. 2017.

'Portrait Homes, LLC, a Delaware Series

Limited Liability Company

By: Robert L. Snider

Its: Member

STATE OF ALABAMA COUNTY OF JEFFERSON

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in said State, hereby certify 'that Robert L. Snider, whose name as Member of Portrait Homes, LLC, a Delaware Series Limited Liability Company, is signed to the foregoing deed and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the contents of the conveyance, he/she, as such Member and with full authority, executed the same voluntarily for and as the act of said limited liability company on the day the same bears date.

Given under my hand and official seal this 14 day of 1000

nmission expires:

Notary Seal

Real Estate Sales Validation Form

This	Document must be filed in accor	dance with Code of Alabama 1975, Section 40-22-1
Grantor's Name	Portrait Homes, LLC	Grantee's Name Thomas A Whiten
Mailing Address		Mailing Address
	PO Box 361405 Hoover, AL 35236	1629 Waserslone Dr Montevallo, AL
		2 / 11/
Property Address	629 Walers Ton	
		Total Purchase Price \$ \(\langle 10^2 \langle 7^2 \langle 7
Official Publ	W. Fuhrmeister, Probate Judge 25/16	Or A = 1 > 7 = 1 > 7 = 1 = =
County Cler Shelby Coun	k	Actual Value \$
10/31/2017 0 \$24.00 DEBI 20171031000	3:42:44 PM	عراب المالية ا
•	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
•		יייטי ביייו can be verified in the following documentary entary evidence is not required)
☐ Bill of Sale	indy theoreaction of accumin	☐ Appraisal
Sales Contrac	t :	Other
☑ Closing State	ment	
If the conveyance	document presented for recor	dation contains all of the required information referenced
above, the filing of	this form is not required.	
		nstructions
Grantor's name an	d mailing address - provide th	ne name of the person or persons conveying interest
to property and the	eir current mailing address.	
Grantee's name ar to property is being	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	he name of the person or persons to whom interest
Property address -	the physical address of the p	roperty being conveyed, if available.
Date of Sale - the	date on which interest to the p	property was conveyed.
Total purchase price	ce - the total amount paid for t	the purchase of the property, both real and personal,
being conveyed by	the instrument offered for red	cord.
conveyed by the in		he true value of the property, both real and personal, being his may be evidenced by an appraisal conducted by a ket value.
excluding current unresponsibility of val	ise valuation, of the property a	termined, the current estimate of fair market value, as determined by the local official charged with the purposes will be used and the taxpayer will be penalized).
accurate. I further u	understand that any false stat	hat the information contained in this document is true and ements claimed on this form may result in the imposition $5 \S 40-22-1$ (h).
Date / 0 - 27	-17	5 § 40-22-1 (h). Print (a)
Unattested		Sign (Crantor/Orostoo/Oranor/Agant) sirale and